

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2513

By COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

April 12

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “, issued for consideration,”.
- 2 In line 11, delete “(1)” and delete “issue” and insert “sell”.
- 3 In line 13, delete “(a)” and insert “(1)”.
- 4 In line 14, delete “(b)” and insert “(2)”.
- 5 Delete lines 16 and 17.
- 6 In line 18, delete “(2) A person who issues a gift card may not charge the bearer” and insert
- 7 “(3) That has”.
- 8 In line 21, delete “front of the”.
- 9 Delete lines 23 through 27.
- 10 In line 28, delete “(3)” and insert “(2)”.
- 11 In line 30, delete “(4)” and insert “(3)”.
- 12 _____